  TC1072/1073-2   1/28/00
TC1072
TC1073
EVALUATION
KIT
AVAILABLE
© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21354A
FEATURES

TAPING FORM
6-Pin SOT-23A
� & � = part number code + temperature range and voltage
(V) TC1072 Code TC1073 Code
2.5 E1 F1
2.7 E2 F2
2.8 EZ FZ
2.85 E8 F8
3.0 E3 F3
3.3 E5 F5
3.6 E9 F9
4.0 E0 F0
5.0 E7 F7
� represents year and quarter code
� represents lot ID number
User Direction of Feed User Direction of Feed
Device
Marking
Component Taping Orientation for 6-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74) Devices
Device
Marking
PIN 1
PIN 1
Standard Reel Component Orientation
For TR Suffix Device
(Mark Right Side Up)
Reverse Reel Component Orientation
For RT Suffix Device
(Mark Upside Down)
W
P
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
6-Pin SOT-23A 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in
Carrier Tape, Number of Components Per Reel and Reel Size
14  TC1072/1073-2   1/28/00
TC1072
TC1073
50mA and 100mA CMOS LDOs with Shutdown,
 Error Output and VREF Bypass
© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21354A
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions: inches (mm)NOTE: *6-Pin SOT-23A is equivalent to the EIAJ (SC-74A)
6-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74)
.069 (1.75)
.059 (1.50)
.122 (3.10)
.098 (2.50)
.075 (1.90)
REF.
.020 (0.50)
.014 (0.35) .037 (0.95)
REF.
.118 (3.00)
.110 (2.80)
.057 (1.45)
.035 (0.90)
.006 (0.15)
.000 (0.00)
.024 (0.60)
.004 (0.10)
10° MAX. .008 (0.20)
.004 (0.09)
15   TC1072/1073-2   1/28/00
TC1072
TC1073
50mA and 100mA CMOS LDOs with Shutdown,
Error Output and VREF Bypass
© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21354A
Information contained in this publication regarding device applications and the like is intended through suggestion only and may be superseded by
updates. It is your responsibility to ensure that your application meets with your specifications. No representation or warranty is given and no liability is